City of Newton, Massachusetts

Purchasing Department

Comparison of Bids

INVITATION TO BID #23-66

Asphalt Overlay Maintenance & Repairs at Various Roadways North of Commonwealth Ave

Bid Opening: February 16, 2023 at 10:00 am

Public Works / James McGonagle

BIDDERS	QTY	UNIT	Newport Construction		Holcim		Bannon Paving		D&R	
ITEM			UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	\$0.01	TOTAL
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	629	СҮ	\$5.00	\$3,145.00	\$105.00	\$66,045.00	\$6.00	\$3,774.00	\$0.01	\$6.29
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING STRUCTURES (F&G/C)	302	EA	\$300.00	\$90,600.00	\$325.00	\$98,150.00	\$250.00	\$75,500.00	\$325.00	\$98,150.00
STRUCTURE REBUILT	43	VF	\$400.00	\$17,200.00	\$375.00	\$16,125.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00
FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	65	EA	\$650.00	\$42,250.00	\$640.00	\$41,600.00	\$900.00	\$58,500.00	\$800.00	\$52,000.00
GATE BOX	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$458.00	\$1,374.00
GATE BOX ADJUSTED	64	EA	\$150.00	\$9,600.00	\$190.00	\$12,160.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00
RETRIEVE AND DEPLOY PROTECTOR RING	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
PAVEMENT GUTTER MILLING	35425	SY	\$4.50	\$159,412.50	\$4.85	\$171,811.25	\$6.00	\$212,550.00	\$6.50	\$230,262.50
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 12.5 SSC-12.5	4805	TN	\$105.00	\$504,525.00	\$128.75	\$618,643.75	\$120.00	\$576,600.00	\$120.00	\$576,600.00
SUPERPAVE LEVELING COURSE 9.5 SLC 9.5	1454	TN	\$105.00	\$152,670.00	\$142.50	\$207,195.00	\$100.00	\$145,400.00	\$0.01	\$14.54
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISC WORK	30	TN	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
GRANITE CURB SUPPLIED BY THE CITY INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR	100	FT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCHES)	50	SY	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS (6 INCHES)	1309	SY	\$125.00	\$163,625.00	\$90.00	\$117,810.00	\$130.00	\$170,170.00	\$127.00	\$166,243.00
LOAM BORROW	20	СҮ	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
SEEDING	57	SY	\$3.00	\$171.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$2.00	\$114.00	\$10.00	\$570.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	33	DAY	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF POLICE OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE			\$1,233,973.50		\$1,505,465.00		\$1,367,598.25		\$1,269,720.83	

Award Recommended To:

Chief Procurement Officer

Date

Acct & Org#

Department Head

Vendor

Date

Mayor or her designee

Date

Notes Regarding Specific Bids